information on the total number of shares and voting rights at the date of the notice 

convening the general meeting will be available at www.capinordic.dk three weeks before 

the general meeting at the latest.  

Capital: 

The share capital of the Company amounts to fifty-nine million four hundred and forty-five 

thousand one hundred and thirty Danish kroner (DKK 59,445,130) divided into shares of 

DKK 0.50 each registered with VP Securities A/S, corresponding to one hundred and 

eighteen million eight hundred and ninety thousand two hundred and sixty (118,890,260) 

shares of DKK 0.50 each. The share capital has been fully paid up. Each nominal share 

amount of DKK 0.50 entitles the holder to one vote at general meetings. Pursuant to 

Article 14 of the Articles of Association, the shareholders‟ right to attend and to vote at the